CR 87-155

STATE OF WISCONSIN ) OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE)

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETINGS:

I, Robert D. Haase, Commissioner of Insurance and custodian of the official records of said office, do hereby certify that the annexed order creating a rule relating to liability insurance coverage for nurse practitioners was issued by this office on January 25, 1988.

I further certify that said copy has been compared by me with the original on file in this office and that the same is a true copy thereof, and of the whole of such original.

of.10

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name in the City of Madison, State of Wisconsin, this 25th day of January, 1988.

Robert D. Haase Commissioner of Insurance

7252E

## RECEIVED

JAN 2 5 1988 Revisor of Statutes Bureau STATE OF WISCONSIN RECEIVED AND FILED

JAN 2 5 1988

DOUGLAS LA FOLLETTE SECRETARY OF STATE

3-1-88

STATE OF WISCONSIN RECEIVED AND FILED

JAN 2 5 1988

DUGLAS LA POLLETTE SECRETARY OF STATE

54.0 L

## RECEIVED

JAN 25 1588

Revisor of Statutes Bureau

## ORDER OF THE COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE

AMENDING A RULE

To create Ins 17.25 (5) (a) 2m, <u>relating to</u> liability insurance coverage for nurse practitioners.

ANALYSIS PREPARED BY THE OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE Statutory authority: ss. 601.41 (3) and 619.04 (10), Stats. Statute interpreted: s. 619.01 (1), Stats.

This rule makes registered nurse practitioners who meet the certification or educational requirements for nurse practitioners specified by the department of health and social services eligible to obtain health care professional liability insurance through the Wisconsin health care liability insurance plan authorized by ch. 619, Stats. Insurance coverage will be available to nurse practitioners up to the limits expressed in s. 655.23 (4), Stats., at a rate determined by the board of governors of the plan.

362R1 01/25/88 SECTION 1. Ins 17.25 (5) (a) 2m is created to read:

Ins 17.25 (5) (a) 2m. Nurse practitioners registered under ch. 441, Stats., who meet at least one of the requirements specified under s. HSS 105.20 (2) (b);

EFFECTIVE DATE. This rule takes effect on the first day of the first month following publication in the Wisconsin administrative register, as provided under s. 227.22 (2) (intro.), Stats.

Dated at Madison, Wisconsin, this  $25^{-th}$  day of  $\frac{\int a rucarcy}{\int}$ , 1988.

Robert D. Haase Commissioner of Insurance

362R 01/25/88

## The State of Misconsin Office of the Commissioner of Insurance



**Robert D. Haase** Commissioner (608) 266-3585

SCEIVED

DATE: January 25, 1988

TO: Gary Poulson

FROM: Fred Nepple, General Counsel Office of the Commissioner of Insurance JAN 25 1988

Filmson of Statutes Bureau

SUBJECT: Ins 17.25, Clearinghouse No. 87-155

Enclosed are two copies of an Order of the Commissioner of Insurance creating Ins 17.25, Clearinghouse No. 87-155 relating to liability insurance coverage for nurse practitioners.

FN:LH:mle Enclosure 7253E1